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Anselmo, Vic CEO Applied Powdercoat, Inc. 3101 Camino Del Sol Oxnard 981-1991 vic@appliedpowder.com  

Barnes, Greg 
Director, Safety & 
Regulatory Compliance 

Los Robles Hospital & 
Medical Center 

215 W. Janss Road 
Thousand 
Oaks 

370-4321 greg.barnes@hcahealthcare.com  

Cuevas, Jesse 

Deputy Division Chief, 
Coastal Region 
LA/Coastal Division, 
ARU #914  

Workforce Services Branch 
Employment Development 
Department  

11635 Valley Blvd, 
Suite G  

El Monte 
(626) 304-

7942 
jesse.cuevas@edd.ca.gov 

Dollar, Victor 
Senior Vice President of 
Sales 

Brighton Management 1050 Schooner Drive Ventura 856-9500 victor.dollar@brightonmgtllc.com   

Gabler, Brian 
Director, Economic 
Development/Assistant 
City Manager 

City of Simi Valley 
2929 Tapo Canyon 
Road 

Simi Valley 583-6701 bgabler@simivalley.org  

Gillespie, Greg Chancellor 
Ventura County 
Community College District 

761 East Daily Drive Camarillo 652-5501 ggillespie@vcccd.edu  

Goldberg, Jeremy Executive Director 
Tri-Counties Central Labor 
Council (AFL-CIO) 

816 Camarillo Springs 
Road, Ste. G 

Camarillo 987-0101 jeremy@tricountieslabor.org 

Guenette, Cindy 
Manager,  
Quality Assurance 

Hi-Tech Engineering 4610 Calle Quetzal Camarillo 987-5449 quality2@hi-techcorp.com  

Harner, Kathy Manager, Staff Services 
California Department of 
Rehabilitation 

1701 Pacific Avenue Oxnard 385-2405 kharner@dor.ca.gov  

Harrington, Charles Executive Board Member 
Service Employees 
International Union (SEIU)- 
Local 721 

2472 Eastman Ave #30 Ventura 582-1025 c.c.harrington@live.com 
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Jansen, Marilyn 
Membership Records 
Department 
Representative 

United Food & Commercial 
Workers Union Local 770 

630 Shatto Place Los Angeles 437-7232 marilyn.jansen@sbcglobal.net  

Jump, Victoria Director 
Area Agency on Aging,  
County of Ventura 

646 County Square 
Drive Suite 100  

Ventura 477-7300 victoria.jump@ventura.org   

King, Douglas CAPT Chief Staff Officer 
Naval Base Ventura 
County 

311 Main Road, Bldg. 1 Point Mugu 989-7905 douglas.w.king@navy.mil  

Lacayo, Dona Toteva 
Director, Business 
Development 

The Port of Hueneme 
Oxnard Harbor District 

333 Ponoma Street 
Port 
Hueneme 

271-2531 dlacayo@portofh.org  

Liu, Gregory Owner/CEO Jaxx Manufacturing, Inc.  1912 Angus Avenue Simi Valley 526-4979 greg@jaxxmfg.com   

Mata, Jaime 
Education/Regional 
Director 

Center for Employment 
Training  

761 S C Street  Oxnard 
(703) 475-

2341 
jaimeamata17@gmail.com  

Mireles, Anthony 
President/Business 
Representative 

Laborers International 
Union of North America 

21 S. Dos Caminos 
Avenue 

Ventura 643-5487 anthony.mireles@local585.org 

Perez, Tracy Regional Manager United Staffing Associates 424 South A Street Oxnard 889-2976 tracy.perez@unitedwestaff.com  

Pratt, Bill 
Vice President, 
Operations and Director 
of Creative Design  

Kinamed, Inc.  820 Flynn Road Camarillo 
384-2748 
ext. 203 

wpratt@kinamed.com 

Rivera, Alex 
Senior Human 
Resources Business 
Partner  

Milgard Manufacturing, Inc. 355 E. Easy Street Simi Valley 579-5188 alexrivera@milgard.com 
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Schulz, Patty Chief Executive Officer The Arc of Ventura County 5103 Walker Street  Ventura 
650-8611 
ext. 1050 

pschulz@arcvc.org 

Serrato, Rosa 
Corporate HR Business 
Partner 

Reiter Affiliated Companies 730 South A Street  Oxnard 982-7367 rosa.serrato@berry.net  

Skinner, Tony 
Executive 
Secretary/Treasurer 

Tri-Counties Building & 
Construction Trades 
Council 

3994 E. Main Street Ventura 642-2149 tonys@ibewlu952.org 

Stenslie, Bruce President/CEO 
Economic Development 
Collaborative 

4001 Mission Oaks 
Blvd., Suite A-1 

Camarillo 409-9155 bruce@edcollaborative.com  

Torres, Jesus CEO  LEAD Public Strategies 
2150 Pickwick Drive, 
#1732 

Camarillo 910-7028 jtorres@leadstrategies.io  

Trogman, Richard D. Chief Operating Officer Kaiser Permanente 5601 De Soto Avenue 
Woodland 
Hills 

(818) 719-
2963 

richard.d.trogman@kp.org 

Yeoh, Stephen Managing Director Un1teee 
3625 E. Thousand Oaks 
Blvd., #128  

Westlake 
Village 

835-4352 
ext. 101 

sy@un1teee.com 

Zacarias, Celina 
Director of Community & 
Government Relations 

California State University, 
Channel Islands 

One University Drive Camarillo 437-8920 celina.zacarias@csuci.edu 

Zierhut, Peter Vice President Haas Automation, Inc. 2800 Sturgis Road Oxnard 278-1800 pzierhut@haascnc.com 
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